

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.265 of 2022

H.L. Hormi and Another

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

25.04.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Reishang, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and perused the record.

[2] Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA takes notice upon the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

[3] The petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.3.

[4] Since Mr. Nepolean, learned GA takes notice upon the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and hence, no formal notice is required for.

[5] Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA seeks time for filing counter affidavit.

[6] Admit.

[7] Notice returnable by 06.06.2022.

[8] There shall be interim order directing the respondents to keep two vacant posts of driver till the disposal of the writ petition.

[9] Therefore, post this matter on 06.06.2022.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit