

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 265 of 2022

H.L. Hormi & Anr

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.10.2025

Mr. Welsther, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3 seeks adjournment of hearing of this case on the ground of personal inconvenience.

Ms. Lungmi Ragui, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 13.11.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana